
       

 
ISO 9001, ISO 14001, 

 OHSAS 18001 & SA 8000 certified 
company 

SubContract and Purchase Deptt. 
 
 

 
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 
4(A Govt. Of India Undertaking) 
Power Sector – Northern Region, 

Plot  No.  25 , Sector - 16A , 
Distt. Gautam Budh  Nagar,  NOIDA – 201 301(INDIA) 

             Phone: 0091-0120- 2416511 / 2416440 
                Fax  091-0120-2416528                    

Email: ankita@bhelpsnr.co.in/ rmchandra@bhelpsnr.co.in 

   

CORRIGENDUM – 01 
 

                  Sub:-Tender for the work of “ERECTION, TESTING, COMMISSIONING AND 

MATERIAL HANDLING WORK OF CABLING OF 4X200 MW PARBATI- II 
HEP.” 

 
TENDER NO. BHEL/NR/SCT/ PARBATI-II/ CABLING WORK /974 

 
         The Corrigendum contains following amendment in the specifications and shall be a 

part of the above tender. This corrigendum is to be submitted, duly signed and 
stamped, along with bid. 

 

 
1.0 The existing Rate schedule in Chapter-X of Technical Conditions of Contract (TCC) and 

Price bid has been changed and shall be as follows-: 
 
 

Total Price („A‟) in Rupees 

(In figures and words) 

 for  ERECTION,TESTING, COMMISSIONING AND 

MATERIAL HANDLING WORK OF CABLING OF 

4X200 MW PARBATI- II HEP” 

 

 

 

 

 

ITEM 

NO 

  

DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

Existing Rate   in 

Rupees/MT 

(In figures and words) 

1. 

Lump sum price for installation of  cable 
trays, laying of power, control & 
instrumentation cables, termination, testing, 
commissioning  and handing over work of 
cabling package of 4X200 MW Parbati-II HEP. 
Refer:-Chapter-II-(Scope of work)of this tender 

 

85 % of „A‟ (Total Price) 



2. 

 

Rate in Rs./MT for entire of work as defined in 
this  tender specification in respect of receipt, 
Unloading, its verification proper storage 
Preservation of cabling package materials at 
Project store/power house /work site and 
transportation to power house/work site from 
Store and unloading /handed over for erection. 
Refer:-Chapter-II-(Scope of work) of this 
tender 
 (Approx. 400MT) 

 

15% of „A‟ (Total Price ) 

400 

 

NOTES: 

 

1. Evaluation of bids shall be done on total price („A‟) against this Rate Schedule.  

2. In case of any mismatch in Rate and amount on Price discrepancy, the same 

will be dealt as per clause No. 1.4 of GCC. 

 

2.0 Price Bid should be submitted with above revised rate schedule, in 

separate sealed envelope in manner as outlined in NIT, superscribed as “Part-II 

(Price Bid in line with Corrigendum-I)” 

 

 

3.0 All other terms and conditions against this NIT shall remain unchanged. 

 
 

 
  Sr.DGM/SCP 


